

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2012-492

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

5/9/2012

Sponsor(s):

Tunney, Thomas (44) Moreno, Proco Joe (1) Hairston, Leslie A. (5) Sawyer, Roderick T. (6) Jackson, Sandi (7) Beale, Anthony (9) Pope, John (10) Balcer, James (11)

Cardenas, George A. (12)

Quinn, Marty (13) Burke, Edward M. (14) Foulkes, Toni (15) Thomas, Latasha R. (17)

Lane, Lona (18)

O'Shea, Matthew J. (19) Cochran, Willie (20) Zalewski, Michael R. (23) Maldonado, Roberto (26) Burnett, Walter (27) Ervin, Jason C. (28) Suarez, Regner Ray (31)

Waguespack, Scott (32)

Mitts, Emma (37) Laurino, Margaret (39) O'Connor, Patrick J. (40) O'Connor, Mary (41) Reilly, Brendan (42)

Smith, Michele (43) Arena, John (45)

Cappleman, James (46) Pawar, Ameya (47) Osterman, Harry (48) Moore, Joseph A. (49)

Resolution

Type: Title:

Amendment of Rules 49 and 55 of Rules of Order and Procedure of City Council regarding broadcast of City

Council committee hearings

Committee(s) Assignment:

Joint Committee

Rules Econ Do

RESOLUTION

Be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

That Rules 49 and 55 of the Rules of Order and Procedure of the City Council, City of Chicago, for the Years 2011-2015 is hereby amended by adding the language underscored, as follows:

Sergeant-At-Arms.

RULE 49. There shall be elected by the members of the Council a Sergeant-at-Arms of this Council and such assistants as the Council may direct who shall preserve order, obey the directions of the Council and of the Chair, and perform all duties usually appertaining to the office of Sergeant-at-Arms and assistant shall be removable at the will of the Council of deliberative assemblies; provided that such Sergeant-at Arms and assistants shall be removable at the will of the Council by resolution duly adopted. The Sergeant-at-Arms and/or her designee, shall have the authority to terminate the broadcast of the proceedings of the City Council and of any City Council Committee Hearing in the event of: (i) an emergency; (ii) an act of God; and/or (iii) any other extraordinary event which, in the judgment of Sergeant-at-Arms, would not reflect the City Council proceedings or otherwise not be appropriate for public broadcast. The Sergeant-at-Arms, and/or her designee, shall restore the broadcast of the proceedings, after the cessation of such event, in an expeditious manner.

Broadcast of City Council Proceedings and City Council Committee Hearings.

RULE 55. (I) The proceedings of the City Council may be broadcasted or aired via the use of or transmission by the Internet and/or by any other available transmission process, subject to the following parameters:

- (a) The broadcast of a City Council meeting shall begin immediately preceding the start or reconvening of a meeting and shall conclude immediately following the adjournment or recess of that meeting.
- (b) The subject of the broadcast shall be confined to the individual recognized by the Presiding Officer of the meeting, pursuant to Rule 7 of the Rules of Order, except in those instances in which the debate or discussion is directed towards a subject located in another area of the Council Chambers, in which case the field of view may alternate between speaker and subject. Examples of such instances include congratulatory or memorial resolutions read pursuant to suspension of the Rules, and cabinet and commission appointments.

Inter	(II) At the Chairman of a Committee's dinmittee Hearing may be broadcasted or aire rnet and/or by any other available transmitmeters:	
		ommittee Hearing shall begin immediately a meeting and shall conclude immediately of that meeting.
	the Chairman of the Committee or the to Rule 7 of the Rules of Order, except discussion is directed towards a subject	Presiding Officer of the meeting, pursuant tin those instances in which the debate or clocated in another area of the Council the field of view may alternate between
	erman Thomas Tunney, 44th Ward Jug J Charles Tunney, 44th Ward erman Milland Falouski 29th Word George Ca (denas 12th	Alderman Latasha Thomas, 17 th Ward
AL A	rman Rey Suarez) 31st Ward	Alderman Walter Burnett, Jr., 27 th Ward
Alder Alder	Ward Ward	Alderman Ward
Alder Me	rman Ward My Color 19 My Cechu	Alderman Starts of Starts
Mayor Amer	MACHUY) Maty Jun 132-	John Spring 46 J Joseph AMjen 49 Ja Joseph AMjen 49 Ja